Anderson Greenwood Hand Valves Catalog
Hand Valves and Accessories
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood reserves the right to change
product designs and specifications without notice. 3
Product Overview
The H1 Series valves are designed for
maximum system reliability. The design
criteria includes repetitive bubble-tight

H1 Specifications
3⁄16-inch [4.8 mm] and 1⁄4-inch [6.4 mm] Orifice: 6000 psig [414 barg]
Ordering Information
H1 V D S – 44Q – SG
Packing
V – Teflon®
R – Viton® O-ring with Teflon® backup ring
Seat
D – Delrin® (standard)
K – PCTFE1
E – PEEK
V – Teflon®
Material
C – CS
S – 316 SS
M – Monel® (Teflon® packed only)
Special alloys available on request.
Connections (Bidirectional)
3⁄16-inch [4.8 mm] Orifice
2 – 1/4-inch F x 1/4-inch F
22 – 1/4-inch F x 1/4-inch M
24 – 1/4-inch F x 1/2-inch M
4Q – 1/2-inch F x 1/2-inch F
44Q – 1/2-inch F x 1/2-inch M
44QA – 1/2-inch F x 1/2-inch M (Angle)
1⁄4-inch [6.4 mm] Orifice (Delrin® and PEEK Seats only)
4QR – 1/2-inch F x 1/2-inch F
44QR – 1/2-inch F x 1/2-inch M
Options
BL – Bonnet Lock Device (patent protected) (page 21)
PHB – Phenolic Black Round Handle
SG – Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-latest revision
(316 SS only)
SP – Special Requirements - please specify
Note
1. PCTFE (Polychlorotrifluoroethylene) is the
exact equivalent of Kel-F®.
Anderson Greenwood Hand Valves Catalog
Hand Valves and Accessories
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood reserves the right to change
product designs and specifications without notice. 11
H1 Specifications
H1 1⁄4-inch [6.4 mm] Orifice: 10,000 psig [689 barg]
Packing
V – Teflon®1
R – Viton® O-ring with
Teflon® backup ring
Seat
D – Delrin® (standard)
K – PCTFE2
E – PEEK
Body Materials
C – CS
S – 316 SS
Connections (Bidirectional)
4R10 – 1/2-inch F  x 1/2-inch F
44R10 – 1/2-inch M x 1/2-inch F
Options
SG – Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-latest revision
(316 SS only)
SP – Special Requirements - please specify
Notes
1. Teflon® packed bonnet available in CS only.
2. PCTFE (Polychlorotrifluoroethylene) is the
exact equivalent of Kel-F®.
Ordering Information
H1 V D C – 4R10 – SP
Anderson Greenwood Hand Valves Catalog
Hand Valves and Accessories